Town of Blades OFFICE OF MAYOR & COUNCIL 20 W Fourth Street Blades, Delaware 19973-4122 (P) 302.629.7366 (F) 302.629.0199

January 28th, 2021

PUBLIC HEARING

Town Hall 7PM

AGENDA

ANNEXATION

Parcel(s):

132-1.1.12-24.01 132-1.12-24.02 132-1.12-24.03

Posting: Seaford Star 1/21/2021

PUBLIC HEARING & SPECIAL MEETING

Town of Blades January 28, 2021

7:00 p.m.

The Town of Blades will hold a Public Hearing on January 28, 2021 at

7:00 p.m. in Blades Town Hall located at 20 West Fourth Street, Blades, Delaware. The Public Hearing will be to discuss the annexation of the following parcels:

132-1.12-24.01 132-1.12-24.02 132-1.12-24.03

Due to Covid-19 restrictions, if you have any feedback regarding the annexation please submit in writing to Blades Town Hall no later than January 28, 2021 at 4:30pm. If you have any other questions, please contact Karen Raines, Town Clerk, at (302) 629-7366.

Karen Raines, Town Clerk